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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Leathem S. Steam | |06/01/2013  |INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: |lsT™P, LLC |
|Street Address: H601 E. Hyman Avenue |
|City: HAspen |
|State/Country: |lcoLorADO |
[Postal Code: 81611 |
[Entity Type: ||LLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 73629379 SCUNCI

Serial Number: 78670398 ScUNCI

Serial Number: 77930507 SCUNCI

| Serial Number: “ 85742364 H ScUNcI |

Serial Number: 74721440 SCUNCI

Serial Number: 78041062 SCUNCI

| Serial Number: 75716601 ||u |
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216.579.1700

Email: cgaffney@pearne.com
Correspondent Name: Michael W. Garvey
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th street
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

TRADEMARK
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Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

LST-H4183

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael W. Garvey

Signature:

/michaelwgarvey/

Date:

07/09/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=ExecutedTMAssignmentSTMP2013#page1.tif
source=ExecutedTMAssignmentSTMP2013#page2.tif
source=SCHEDULE-A-TMAssignmentSTMP2013#page1.tif
source=SCHEDULE-A-TMAssignmentSTMP2013#page?2.tif
source=SCHEDULE-A-TMAssignmentSTMP2013#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005065 FRAME: 0611




ASSIGNMENT
TRADEMARKS

This assignment is made effective June 1, 2013 from

LEATHEM S. STEARN, (Assignor), a citizen of the United States, with offices at 1001 Ute Avenue,
Aspen, Colorado 81611 USA to

STMP, LLC, (Assignee) a Colorado limited liability company, with offices at 601 E. Hyman Avenue,
Aspen, Colorado 81611 USA
RECITALS

LEATHEM S. STEARN is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks
identified on Schedule A; and

LEATHEM S. STEARN has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Trademarks to STMP, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) the receipt
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LEATHEM S. STEARN does hereby sell, assign and
transfer to STMP, LLC., all right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill associated with
the marks, the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, and the right to sue for past infringement of
the marks.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment
any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any
trademark office throughout the world for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the duly authorized representatives.
Witness fff |

By Leathé@. Stearn

y
Written Name: {/%ﬂé gs@ Fﬁﬁf‘;ﬁ

State of Colorado

County of ?ﬁ%ﬂkﬂﬂ )

S’ e

S5:

On this W W day of June, 2013, before me personally came Leathem S. Stearn, to me known, who,
being duly sworn and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

I have hereunder subscribed my name and affix my official seal at f&?‘; @Q’V‘ . {’0 levedto
USA, this | ¥ TV day of June, 2013.

SASHA LYN SEMPLE  FPEEIE 1N ¥
seal NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public N
STATE OF COLORADO Page 1 of 2
NOTARY 1D #19964011120
My Commission Expires July 18, 2016
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Witness // J

v ”
A ‘

Written Name: @j‘ii"’ (s ﬁiﬁi ﬁfl&{}&

LeatheStearn Men;ber and Manager.

State of Colorado )
) ss:

County of ?e% h ¥ )

On this V% day of June, 2013, before me personally came Leathem S. Stearn, Member and
Manager of STMP, LLC, to me known, who, being duly swomn and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument
was executed as his free act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. -

[ have hereunder subscribed my name and affix my official seal at ﬁ\g@@/\ Lolovado
USA, this iﬁ day of June, 2013.

SASHA LYN SEMPLE W%W

NOTARY PUBLIC
seal STATE OF COLORADO “Notary Publi
NOTARY ID #19964011120
My Commission Expires July 18, 2016

Page 2 of 2
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TRADEMARKS IN THE NAME OF LEATHEM S. STEARN

Trademark Report by Mark

COUNTRY

SCUNCI
ARGENTINA

ARUBA

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRALIA
BAHAMAS
BARBADOS
BARBADOS
BELIZE
BERMUDA
BERMUDA
BRAZIL
BRAZIL

CANADA
CANADA

CANADA
CANADA
CHILE
CHILE
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
COLOMBIA
COLOMBIA
COSTARICA

CURACAO

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

ECUADOR
ECUADOR
EL SALVADOR
EL SALVADOR

EUROPEAN UNION

EUROPEAN UNION

FRANCE
GERMANY

REFERENCE#

T28949AR0
T34382AB0

T28949AU0

T28949AU1
T28949BS0
T28949BB0
T28949BB1
T28949B20
T28949BMO
T28949BM1
T28949BR0O
T28949BR1

T34122CA0
T35170CA0

T34122CA1

T27481CA0
T28949CL0

T28949CL1

T34126CNO
T34126CN1
T34126CN2
T28949CNO
T29189CNO
T28949C0O0
T28949C0O1
T34381CRO

T28949CW0
T28949D0O
T34384EC2
T34384EC3
T28949SV0
T28949SV1
T34123EU0

T34123EU1
T30106FRO
T30130DEO

FILED

11/29/2011
3/8/2002

5/7/2007

12/7/2010
2/16/2010
12/9/2010
12/9/2010
12/21/2010
2/16/2011
2/16/2011
8/8/2007
8/8/2007

5/2/2002
7/24/2003

1/31/2006
2/10/1993
7/19/2007
7/19/2007
2/27/2002
2/27/2002
2/27/2002
4/11/2013
2/27/1996
7/18/2007
7/18/2007
3/22/2002

11/3/2010
7/14/2010
3/12/2002
3/12/2002
7/16/2007
7/16/2007
1/29/2002

1/17/2012
5/5/1987
5/8/1987

SCHEDULE A

APPL#

3131536
42235

1175060

1398330
33449
81/27565
81/27566
N/A

50438
50439
829285938
829285946

1,139,481
1,185,514

1,288,127
720995
781646
781647
3101560
3101559
3101558
12407370
960034071
07043322
07043328
2002-0002247

D-100543
2010-16368
122032
122033
20070095917
20070095918
002554590

10565257
1439851
1118 218

Page 1 of 3

REGDT REG# STATUS
PENDING
10/7/2002 22075 REGISTERED
12/12/2007 1175060 REGISTERED
7/15/12011 1398330 REGISTERED
PENDING
PENDING
PENDING
5/4/2011 7411.10 REGISTERED
6/5/2012 50438 REGISTERED
6/5/2012 50439 REGISTERED
12/22/2009 829285938 REGISTERED
7/20/2010 829285946 REGISTERED
4/23/2009 738,657 REGISTERED
3/17/2009 736,437 REGISTERED
4/19/2010 764,425 REGISTERED
3/1/1996 TMA454,825 REGISTERED
3/12/2008 810,930 REGISTERED
3/24/2008 810,931 REGISTERED
3/14/2003 3101560 REGISTERED
7/7/2003 3101559 REGISTERED
5/14/2003 3101558 REGISTERED
PENDING
7/28/1997 1063820 REGISTERED
3/17/2008 351113 REGISTERED
9/17/2008 351114 REGISTERED
3/19/2004 145942 REGISTERED
12/29/2010 15116 REGISTERED
10/15/2010 183237 REGISTERED
4/7/2003 22725 REGISTERED
4/7/2003 22726 REGISTERED
4/2/2008 171 REGISTERED
4/2/2008 173 REGISTERED
3/24/2004 002554590 REGISTERED
6/14/2012 10565257 REGISTERED
5/5/1987 1439851 REGISTERED
5/8/1987 1118 218 REGISTERED
TRADEMARK

CLASSES

026

008,011,021
026

009,011,021
026

008,020,025
026

021

026

021,026

021

026

021

026

003
N/A

N/A
N/A
021
026
008
011
021
008
026
021
026

008,011,021
026

021,026
021,026
021
026
021
026

008,011,021
026

026
026
N/A
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COUNTRY

GUATEMALA
GUATEMALA
HONDURAS
HONDURAS
HONDURAS
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
ITALY
JAMAICA

JAPAN
JAPAN

JAPAN
MALAYSIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MEXICO
MEXICO
MEXICO
MEXICO
MEXICO
NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA
NORWAY
PANAMA
PANAMA
PARAGUAY
PARAGUAY
PERU

PERU
PHILIPPINES
SINGAPORE
SOUTH KOREA

ST MAARTEN
SWITZERLAND
TAIWAN

THAILAND

THAILAND

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED STATES

REFERENCE#

T28949GT0
T28949GT1
T28949HN1
T28949HN2
T28949HN3
T28949HKO
T28949INO

T289491D0

T30129IT0

T34386JM0

T28949JP2
T28949JP1

T28949JP0

T28949MY0
T28949MY1
T34379MX0
T34379MX2
T34379MX3
T35170MX2
T35170MX5
T34379MX4
T28949NZ0
T28949NI0

T28949N0O0
T28949PA0
T28949PA1

T28949PY0
T28949PY1

T28949PEO
T28949PE1

T28949PH1

T28949SG0
T28949KR0

T28949SX0
T28949CHO
T30425TWO
T28949THO
T28949TH1
T28949TTO

T30837GB1

T30837GB0O
T28949US1

FILED

7/17/2007
7/17/2007
3/7/2002

3/7/2002

3/7/2002

3/23/2010
7/20/2006
4/14/2010
6/10/1997
3/28/2002

1/29/2002
10/14/2005

9/26/1987
4/27/2010
4/27/2010
3/14/2002
3/14/2002
3/14/2002
2/10/2006
2/10/2006
3/15/2012
11/24/2010
5/16/2013
1/19/2012
7/19/2007
7/19/2007
10/13/2010
10/13/2010
10/19/2010
10/19/2010
5/9/2013
3/17/2010
9/11/2007

11/5/2010
1/16/2012
12/29/1997
4/7/2010
4/7/2010
11/24/2010

1/30/2006

2/11/1992
11/10/1986

APPL#

2007-05887
2007-05886
4052/2002
4054/2002
4053/2002
301569475
1471749

D00-2010-013520
PN2007C000011

42235

5986/2002
2005-096250

107423/1987
2010007419
2010007418
538923
538925
538926
765340
765339
1258351
833780
2013-001843
201200658
163327-01
163326-01
42791
42792
435611
435612

04-2013-005335

T10/03169H
2007-48042

SD-10004
50465/2012
86051328
763992
763993
43019

2412423

1,490,817
73/629,379

Page 2 of 3

REGDT

8/10/2011
9/28/2011
1/9/2004

1/9/2004

6/4/2003

4/18/2011
3/30/2010
9/14/2011
1/24/2000
8/27/2003

5/23/2003
6/9/2006

7/3111991
8/25/2011

1/30/2004
8/12/2002
8/12/2002
8/28/2006
8/28/2006

7/11/12011

5/9/2012
8/29/2008
8/29/2008

2/172011
2/212011

3/17/2010
1/21/2009

5/19/2011
5/7/2012
1/1/1999

6/20/2011
8/12/2011

1/30/2006

2/11/1992
9/4/1990

REG# STATUS
177527 REGISTERED
178310 REGISTERED
89691 REGISTERED
89690 REGISTERED
87973 REGISTERED
301569475 REGISTERED
1471749 REGISTERED
IDM000321233 REGISTERED
1245841 REGISTERED
42,235 REGISTERED
4674644 REGISTERED
4959974 REGISTERED
2323593 REGISTERED
2010007419 REGISTERED
PENDING
820187 REGISTERED
758454 REGISTERED
758455 REGISTERED
949071 REGISTERED
949070 REGISTERED
PENDING
833780 REGISTERED
PENDING
265421 REGISTERED
163327-01 REGISTERED
163326-01 REGISTERED
PENDING
PENDING
172642 REGISTERED
172643 REGISTERED
PENDING
T1003168H REGISTERED
776813 REGISTERED
13619 REGISTERED
626177 REGISTERED
833521 REGISTERED
PENDING
Kor336141 REGISTERED
43019 REGISTERED
2412423 REGISTERED
1,490,817 REGISTERED
1,612,163 REGISTERED
TRADEMARK

CLASSES

021
026
011
021
026
021,026
021,026
021,026
026

008,011,021
026

008,011,021
017

014,021,026
021

026

008

021

026

009

014

011
021,026
026
021,026
021

026

021

026

021

026
021,026
021,026

003,008,009
011,014,020
021,025,026

021,026
021,026
026

021

026

021,026
008,009,011
014,021
N/A

026
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COUNTRY

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

URUGUAY
VENEZUELA
VENEZUELA
VENEZUELA
VENEZUELA
VIETNAM

SCUNCI IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA

U (WITH UMLAUT)

UNITED STATES

RECORDED: 07/09/2013

REFERENCE#

T28949US3

T28949US4
T28949US5
T28949US0
T28949US2

T28949UY0
T28949VEOD
T28949VE1
T28949VE2
T28949VE3
T28949VNO

T47970CNO
T47970CN1
T47970CN2
T47970CN3
T47970CN4

T29433US0

FILED

7/14/2005

2/8/2010
10/1/2012
8/28/1995
12/29/2000

10/18/2010
3/13/2002
3/13/2002
3/13/2002
3/13/2002
4/2/2010

7/1/2011
7/1/2011
7/1/2011
7/1/2011
4/11/2013

5/28/1999

APPL#

78/670,398

77/930,507
85/742,364
74/721,440
78/041,062

416955
3779-2002
3778-2002
3777-2002
3776-2002
4-2010-06800

9666350
9666351
9666352
9666349
12407369

75/716,601

Page 3 of 3

REGDT REG# STATUS
11/6/2007 3,331,251 REGISTERED
4/5/2011 3,941,875 REGISTERED
ALLOWED
11/25/1997 2,115,038 REGISTERED
8/1/2006 3,124,161 REGISTERED
71712012 416955 REGISTERED
PENDING
3/3/2009 P-291853 REGISTERED
6/18/2009  P-294610 REGISTERED
6/18/2009  P-294609 REGISTERED
12/21/2011 177403 REGISTERED
9/7/2012 9666350 REGISTERED
9/7/2012 9666351 REGISTERED
8/7/2012 9666352 REGISTERED
8/7/2012 9666349 REGISTERED
PENDING
4/23/2002 2,564,121 REGISTERED
TRADEMARK

CLASSES

008,009,011
020,026

018
003,008
026

008,011,014
021,025

021,026
008
011
021
026
021,026

008
011
021
026
008

026
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